TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STGP ACQUISITION, LLC		10/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JFS WEALTH ADVISORS, LLC	
Street Address:	1479 N. Hermitage Road	
City:	Hermitage	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16148	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3936049	COMPREHENSIVE INVESTMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3936050	CPA INVESTMENT SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86634370	LIFETIME PLANNING CONTINUUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.5151

Email: dgross@morganlewis.com, ateixeira@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dana S. Gross

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana S. Gross
SIGNATURE:	/Dana S. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0350

900341965

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page2.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0351

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STGP ACQUISITION, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "JFS WEALTH ADVISORS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"JFS WEALTH ADVISORS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK A.M.



4392252 8100M SR# 20150339772

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullick, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10164386

Date: 10-01-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0352

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:45 AM 10/01/2015
FILED 11:45 AM 10/01/2015
SR 20150339772 - File Number 4392252

State of Delaware

OF

STGP ACQUISITION, LLC

(A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

WITH AND INTO

JFS WEALTH ADVISORS, LLC

(A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which are to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

JFS Wealth Advisors, LLC

Delaware

STGP Acquisition, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by (i) STGP Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Non-Surviving LLC"), and (ii) JFS Wealth Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC").

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is JFS Wealth Advisors, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger of the Non-Surviving LLC with and into the Surviving LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 1, 2015 (the "Effective Date").

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving LLC. The address of such place of business of the Surviving LLC is 1479 N. Hermitage Road, Hermitage, PA 16148.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving LLC and any member or person holding an interest in the Non-Surviving LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

{00013894;1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JFS Wealth Advisors, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of the Effective Date written above.

JFS WEALTH ADVISORS, LLC

Ву:

Name:

Ruediger Adolf

Title: Authorized Person

ISBINATURE PADE TO STOP ACQUISITION JES WEALTH ADVISORS CERTIFICATE OF MERGERI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 10/23/2015